MICHIGAN SOCIETY OF
PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERS

ATTENDEE LIST

GOLF OUTING WEDNESDAY, APRIL 30 « EXHIBITOR SHOWCASE THURSDAY, MAY 1

APRIL 30 - MAY 2

UNIVERSITY OF MICHIGAN-DEARBORN




Andy Austin

aaustin@fishbeck.com

Stephen Batzer

batzer@batzerengineering.co
m

Robert Belair

bbelair@twp.northville.mi.us

Brian Berger

Kaitlyn.hugo@sme-usa.com

Andrew Bolton

andrew.bolton@sme-
usa.com

Steven Bouws

sbouws@manniksmithgroup.
com

John Brady

johnbradymsu@gmail.com

Hassan Chahrour

haschah@gmail.com

Stephen Comperchio

stephen.comperchio@hdrinc
.com

John Condie

jacondie@fishbeck.com

Scott Conners

sconners@walker.city

Bradley Crandall

brad.crandall@powereng.co
m

Chris Cruickshank

ccruickshank@preinnewhof.c
om

Debbie Dawson-Gunther

dmodawson@gmail.com

Garrett Dees

garrett.dees@powereng.com

Ali Dib

City of Dearborn Heights
adib@dearbornheightsmi.go
v

Lucas Driesenga

Idriesenga@peagroup.com

Jeff Elliott

jelliott@verdantas.com

Justin Fudge

justin.fudge@hdrinc.com

Samuel Gaines

sam.gaines@powereng.com

Samuel Gaines

sam.gaines@powereng.com

Anthony Gallo

anthonygallo77 @gmail.com

Yousif B. Ghafari

yghafari@ghafari.com

Carol Glick

University of Michigan
Dearborn
cglick@umich.edu

Dan Graustein

dangraustein@gmail.com

BRIAN HANNON

BHANNON@MBCE.COM

Kate Hennicken

khennicken@ttlengservices.c
om
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Jim Henning

jimh@driesenga.com

Tim Hoeffner

thoeffner@quandel.com

Ivan Ilvanov

iivanov@barr.com

Edward lvey

edward.c.ivey@gmail.com

Andy Karsten

andy.karsten@teamsigma.co
m

Kevin Kelly

davekell@umich.edu

Kevin and Kieft
kkieft@preinnewhof.com
Justin Kietur

Great Lakes Water Authority
Justin.Kietur@glwater.org
James Kirkwood

kirkwoodj@kentwood.us

Jacob Kleinhenz
Delta Township
jkleinhenz@deltami.gov

Tanner Kragenbrink

tkragenbrink@wadetrim.com

Kurt LaFrance

kurt.lafrance@cmsenergy.co
m

Patrick Lewis

patrick.lewis@monroemi.gov

Deanna Martynenko

deanna.martynenko@power
eng.com

Nancy McClain

nancy_mcclain@msn.com

Adil Moosa

aidengineering@yahoo.com

Donald Nedervelt

dfnedervelt@outlook.com

Bob Nelesen

bob.nelesen@tvcairport.com

Jonathan Nelson

jnelson@preinnewhof.com

Chris Nelson

chris@miconcrete.org

Kenneth Nielsen

kennielsen@the-nielsen-
group.com

Leanne Panduren

Ipanduren@rowepsc.com

Kristin Pfauth

kpfauth@grcity.us

Terry Pritchett

terry.pritchett99@gmail.com

Cheryl Scales

scalesc225@gmail.com

Sebastian Scheibert

scheibert@dendritech.com

Michael Schwartz

mschwartz@preinnewhof.co
m
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John Seelman

john.seelman@wmich.edu

Alex Sherman

rachel.humphreys@nicholso
nconstruction.com

Jeshua Short

jeshua.short@adspipe.com

Dunley Stults

Sinclair Designs &
Engineering
dunleystults@yahoo.com

Richard Taglione

rtaglione@preinnewhof.com

Emily Taylor
University of Michigan
Dearborn
emtay@umich.edu

Jade Taylor-Diaz

jade.taylor-diaz@hdrinc.com

Luke Tolkkinen

luke.tolkkinen@powereng.co

m

Miguel Vargas

miguel.vargas@adspipe.com

Chris Walkons

walkons1@gmail.com

Nathan Washburn

nathan.washburn@soundgri
dpartners.com

Tom Wheat

twheat@preinnewhof.com

Robert Wheeler

rtwheeler04@gmail.com

Jonathan Wicks

jpaulwicks@gmail.com

Alex Yazdani

ayazdani@teamsigma.com

Danielle Yoon

dnyoon@fishbeck.com
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Advanced Drainage Systems
Jeshua Short, PE
jeshua.short@adspipe.com

Advanced Drainage Systems
Mick Vargas, PE
Miguel.vargas@adspipe.com

Concrete Pipe Association of
Michigan

Jeff Girard
jgirard@concretepipe.org

eComm Construction
Information Management
Tony Dargo
tony.dargo@easternengineer

INng.com

eComm Construction
Information Management
Dawn Tinskey
dawn.tinskley@easternengin

eering.com

Fishbeck
John Condie, PE
jacondie@fishbeck.com

ISCO Industries
Brandon Hosler
brandon.hosler@isco-

pipe.com

ISCO Industries
Mike Roberts
mike.roberts@isco-pipe.com

ROWE Professional Services
Company

Denny Sauers, Jr.
dsauers@rowepsc.com

Subgrid Solutions
Matthew Bigelow
mbigelow@subgrid.com

Subgrid Solutions
Sean O’Connell
soconnell@subgrid.com
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Ron Brenke
ACEC -MI

John Condie
Fishbeck

Dr. Missy Dtults
City of Ann Arbor

Justin Fudge
HDR, Inc

Brian Hannon
Moore + Bruggink

Timothy Hoeffner
Quandel Consultants

Leanne Panduren
ROWE, PSC

Jamie Piercy
PCIA

Brad Shepler
HRC

Dan Vanderheide
ASCE

Miguel Vargas
ADS

Steven Waalkes

Michigan Concrete Association

Chris Walkons
EGLE

Breck Washam
Burns & McDonnell

Lara Zawaideh
HDR, Inc

2025 MSPE Annual Conference Speakers
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